
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INSURANCE 
SURVEYORS AND LOSS ASSESSORS 

 

(Promoted by IRDA, Govt. of India)  
                 

 

Regd. Office: Off .No.104 & 106, First Floor, Saeed Plaza, #6-1-73, Lakdikapul, Hyderabad - 500004  

E-mail: admin@iiisla.co.in, Web-Site: www.iiisla.co.in., Telephone Numbers: 040- 23261072/1073 
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NOTICE 

IIISLA has carried out an exercise to identify such of the Members, who are not in the status of an 

Intermediary and not in practice as an Individual or Director / Partner of a Co., but occupied as an 

Employee of an Insurance Co., or any other entity.  Such of the individuals identified were served with a 

notice to clarify and update their status in a prescribed format, within a certain time.  The responses 

received were examined and resolved accordingly. 

However, some of the members did not respond at all.  The list of such members is now uploaded on the 

website of IIISLA under this notice.  These members may please note that they have been marked for 

removal from Membership Register of IIISLA , and for subsequent follow up action with IRDA. 

Any discrepancy in the details uploaded may be brought to the notice of HO by email to 

iiislaemp@gmail.com , for rectification within 10 days from the date of this notice; failing which further 

action will be proceeded with as notified. 

This notice is issued with the permission of the competent authority.    

 

Regards 

IIISLA 

Admin 
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S.No Membership No SLA No Name Email Mobile City State
1 F/S/00049 28848 M Nirmal Kumar brundhanirmalkumar@yahoo.in 9842771133 Erode Tamil Nadu
2 F/S/00066 17160 T R Ravi tr.ravi@royalsundaram.in 9842752575 Namakkal Tamil Nadu
3 A/W/00120 72904 Vinod Sudarshan Kyatam vinvinkya@gmail.com 9820144273 Mumbai Maharashtra
4 A/E/00269 72921 Sourav Moy Ghosh smghosh29@yahoo.co.in 9433420951 Kolkata West Bengal
5 A/S/00325 72922 Thippeswamy C tippu1975@gmail.com 9611502309 Bangalore Karnataka
6 F/S/00331 25040 Giridhara Kishore Bezawada bgksurveyor@gmail.com 9848199223 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh
7 A/N/00491 72805 Anunay Kaushik anunaykaushik@gmail.com 8826408899 New Delhi Delhi
8 A/S/00502 52848 Gnanasekar V sekar7273@gmail.com 9364444438 Madurai Tamil Nadu
9 F/S/00564 29676 Arul. S s.arul@royalsundaram.in 994086002 Salem Tamil Nadu
10 F/S/00570 30429 N Ravi nravi1970@yahoo.co.in 9940071643 Karur Tamil Nadu
11 F/S/00571 32597 C Ravichandran ravisuin@gmail.com 9940086004 Thanjavur Tamil Nadu
12 A/N/00574 71997 Sowmen Mandal sowmen22@gmail.com 9873100413 New Delhi Delhi
13 A/S/00576 66880 K Prabhu prabusai@yahoo.com 9845540780 Bangalore Karnataka

14 A/S/00579 72477 G Arther John Bannyan
arther.john@in.royalsun.com / 
ajb_g@yahoo.co.in 9948099634 Hyderabad Telangana

15 A/S/00583 72854 Suresh Ramanathan sureshramanathan1@gmail.com 7411012439 Bangalore Karnataka
16 F/S/00584 30734 P Ravi p.ravi@in.royalsun.com 9880705543 Bangalore Karnataka
17 A/E/00641 46771 Siddhanta Sankar Goswami siddhantasankar@rediffmail.com 9678005668 Guwahati Assam
18 A/N/00743 38250 Gulshan Kumar Batra gulshan.batra28@yahoo.co.in 9717790202 New Delhi Delhi
19 A/N/00789 72649 Rakesh Talwar talwarR@cholams.murugappa.com 9811663006 New Delhi Delhi
20 A/E/00814 72630 Kaustabh Basu basukaustabh@gmail.com 9830017603 Kolkata West Bengal
21 F/N/00876 12481 Vijay Kumar Grover vkg18c@yahoo.com 9811107649 New Delhi Delhi
22 A/S/00887 72621 M S Kiran Kumar - 9845267214 Bangalore Karnataka
23 F/S/00917 21411 Punniakodi K punniakodi@gmail.com 9840701566 Chennai Tamil Nadu
24 A/N/01294 72907 Kshitij Bhutani kb_bhutani@hotmail.com 9871592190 New Delhi Delhi
25 A/S/01345 67272 Ravindranath Reddy Aravabhumi ravindranath.surveyor@gmail.com 8886993517 vijayawada Andhra Pradesh
26 A/N/01376 71104 Tarun Garg tarunsureshgarg@gmail.com 7042588435 New Delhi Delhi
27 A/S/01411 36658 S.Vijayamurugan svm.1966@yahoo.co.in 9443219144 Salem Tamil Nadu
28 A/E/01575 70065 Gopal Sarker gopalsarker2010@gmail.com 9434140821 Uttardinajpur West Bengal
29 F/N/01901 56837 Sanil Dosaj sanildosaj@hotmail.com 9810844495 New Delhi Delhi
30 A/N/02128 72910 Naveen Kumar Chhikara chhinkara.naveen81@gmail.com 9899999085 New Delhi Delhi
31 F/W/02146 29455 Bipin Kumar Kantilal Soni - 9824055022 Ahmedabad Gujarat
32 F/N/02283 18215 Sanjay Bhagat bhsanjay68@gmail.com 9811022560 New Delhi Delhi
33 A/N/02504 66312 Tarun Talwar taruntalwar@yahoo.com 9811177288 New Delhi Delhi
34 F/S/02715 24097 Suneel Kumar Boganatham b.suneelkumar@royalsundaram.in 9945540780 Bangalore Karnataka
35 A/N/03036 67224 Pawan K. Sehgal pawan.sehgal@tata-aig.com 9873148882 Faridabad Delhi
36 A/N/03049 72965 Sameer Dhar sameerdhar123@gmail.com 9811440471 New Delhi Delhi
37 F/E/03329 30796 Akhil Kumar Harichandan h_akhil@rediffmail.com 9437025350 Bhubaneswar Odisha
38 F/E/03366 24188 Bijoy Kumar Tekriwalla tekriwalla.bijoy@rediffmail.com 9830160345 Kolkata West Bengal
39 A/N/03449 71140 Ved Prakash Tripathi ved.tripathi2512@gmail.com 9899437941 New Delhi Delhi
40 A/E/03550 72565 Amar Kumar Das amarkumardas77@gmail.com 9437314257 Bhubaneswar Odisha
41 A/E/03581 67511 Sagnik Sarkar sagniksarkar@rediffmail.com 9433013777 Midnapore West Bengal
42 A/N/03592 65675 Amit Chadha amit.chadha@tata_aig.com 9899998890 New Delhi Delhi
43 A/E/03619 49206 Aloka Ranjan Pattanaik alokpattnaik@sify.com 9437023370 Cuttak Odisha
44 F/S/03730 29545 Elango K. elangosurveyor@hotmail.com 8939943723 chennai Tamil Nadu
45 A/W/03795 72105 Jitendra Singh Shekhawat jitendrasshekhawat@yahoo.co.in 9829057157 Jaipur Rajasthan
46 A/E/03954 72551 Manas Mitra manas.mitra1@gmail.com 9831447642 Kolkata West Bengal
47 A/N/04007 67622 Lalit Chhabra lalitchhabra@satyam.net.in 9810179791 New Delhi Delhi
48 A/E/04015 73012 Krishnendu Sarkar krish_942@yahoo.co.in 9830589943 Kolkata West Bengal
49 A/W/04138 34695 Neeraj Bhatheja bhatheja@rediffmail.com 9829019828 Jaipur Rajasthan
50 F/S/04227 25774 S.Vinayagam vsvinayagame@gmail.com 9443139314 Tindivanam Tamil Nadu
51 A/N/04437 17639 Rajesh Kumar - 9837174155 Bareilly Uttar Pradesh
52 A/N/04459 56786 Praveen Kumar - 9818353109 New Delhi Delhi
53 A/N/04588 33876 Chandan Grover chadan.grover@yahoo.co.in 9899999170 New Delhi Delhi
54 A/E/04649 45458 Binit Pattanaiak pbinit@rediffmail.com 9937093433 Bhubaneswar Odisha
55 A/N/04982 24527 Neerj Verma neeraj90@rediffmail.com 9811052645 New Delhi Delhi
56 A/W/05038 73292 Rohit Udaiwal rohitudaiwal@rediffmail.com 9828308876 Jaipur Rajasthan
57 A/N/05046 73164 Sachin Luthra sluthraj@gmail.com 9810240099 New Delhi Delhi
58 A/N/05066 73550 Ajay Madan ajay22800@gmail.com 9810081202 New Delhi Delhi
59 A/E/05094 72569 Goutam Dutta sspinnacle@gmail.com 9836063470 Kolkata West Bengal
60 A/W/05203 60596 Sunil Rampreet Mishra - 9820606513 Mumbai Maharashtra
61 A/S/05323 19109 Varaha Kishor Kumar Akur kkvaraha@gmail.com 9848266486 Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh
62 A/S/05385 73635 Niranjan Nagapayya Upadhayaya nir2un@yahoo.co.in 9483466484 Bangalore Karnataka
63 A/S/05487 73730 Rajesha rajesh.manchi@gmail.com 8050008533 Bangalore Karnataka
64 A/N/05661 70348 Ajay Kumar akt1307@gmail.com 9811255621 Rohini Delhi
65 A/S/05709 73204 C Murali tritonchennai@tritonsurveyors.com 9840933884 Tiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu



66 L/N/05846 74227 Shrikant shrikant.surveyor@gmail.com 9873991110 New Delhi Delhi
67 A/N/05962 72498 Ravinder Singh Bharaj ravinder.singhsla@gmail.com 8872001582 Mohali Punjab
68 L/W/06104 74532 Shantanu Durgadas Basroor shantanubasroor@yahoo.com 9922529529 Kolhapur Maharashtra
69 L/W/06112 73270 Shashank Sadashiv Raut shashank.raut@gmail.com 9923066003 Pune Maharashtra
70 A/N/06176 72678 Sharry Makkar sherrymakkar@gmail.com 9876710100 Ludhiana Punjab
71 L/E/06264 74628 Golam Mastafa Chowdhary golam.mc@gmail.com 9804602840 Nagon West Bengal
72 L/E/06266 73304 Koushal Saha saha.koushal@gmail.com 9734125945 Kaliyaganj West Bengal
73 L/S/06549 74078 Thakkilla Raju Kasagani thakkillaraju@gmail.com 8106792469 Tanuku Andhra Pradesh
74 L/N/06868 73120 Pradeep Yadav p2.yadav@rediffmail.com 9311282888 New Delhi Delhi
75 L/E/07318 73711 Dipak Biswas d.biswas494@gmail.com 9475457841 Uttar Dinajpur West Bengal
76 L/N/07332 74744 Simer Pal Singh er.simerpal@gmail.com 9814602828 Ludhiana Punjab
77 L/S/07433 74576 Karthigayan.S Karthigayan_karthik@rediffmail.com 9945004270 Bangalore Karnataka
78 A/S/07476 11699 K.B. Gopikrishna gopikrishna.libra@gmail.com 9444412949 Chennai Tamil Nadu
79 A/E/07552 67200 Dilip Kumar Jha jhadk12@rediffmail.com 9305574800 Madhubani Bihar
80 L/S/07712 74655 Elangovan Gopal elango2556@gmail.com 8903309711 Vellore Tamil Nadu
81 A/N/07728 72937 Parvinder Kumar p.chauhan.sla@sify.com 9215661884 Panipat Haryana
82 L/S/07737 74690 Sudheendra Shreepada Rao sudheendra_ramdurg@yahoo.co.in 9886703640 Bangalore Karnataka
83 L/N/07797 73264 Deepak Sharma deepaksurveyor@yahoo.com 9878540285 Jalandhar Punjab
84 L/N/07811 73194 Puneet Handa handasurveyor@yahoo.co.in 9316070492 Jalandhar Punjab
85 L/E/07830 73578 Santi Kumar Bakhuli santikumar.bakhuli@gmail.com 9002982682 Howrah West Bengal
86 L/W/07893 74944 Krishan Gopal Bhardwaj kg.bharwaj@rediffmail.com 9024086340 Jaipur Rajasthan
87 L/S/07910 74051 S.Prasad prasadshivappa41@gmail.com 9986057595 Bangalore Karnataka
88 L/N/07925 73830 Hartej Singh hartez.singh@gmail.com 9876566113 Ludhiana Punjab
89 L/W/07930 73526 Dhaval Vinay Kumar Desai dhavaldesai99@gmail.com 9879590682 Vadodara Gujarat
90 L/N/07932 75102 Karan Chotani karan.chotani@gmail.com 9501788887 Jalandhar Punjab
91 L/N/07934 74151 Gurcharan Singh Sahota sahota.gurcharan@gmail.com 7307140052 Ludhiana Punjab
92 A/S/07990 63950 Murali Krishna MM Nalla nalla.muralikrishna.234@gmail.com 9246670665 Visakhapatnam Andhra Pradesh
93 L/N/08006 74466 Manoj Negi manoj.skoda@gmail.com 9999995672 New Delhi Delhi
94 L/N/08059 74022 Harendra Prasad hprasad_1934@yahoo.co.in 8447387778 New Delhi Delhi
95 L/N/08074 73864 Rajeev Dhawan rajeevdhawan@rediffmail.com 9818523001 New Delhi Delhi
96 L/E/08100 74937 Pabitra Bose pabitra77@gmail.com 9830818372 Hooghly West Bengal
97 L/S/08126 74456 Chethan .L chethanbharath@gmail.com 9886749673 Bangalore Karnataka
98 L/S/08133 85012 K.Balamurali balamurali.rk@gmail.com 9944144893 Chennai Tamil Nadu
99 L/S/08151 74018 T.N. Devaraja devaraja-14@rediffmail.com 9845389628 Tamkur Karnataka
100 L/N/08256 74312 Niranjan niranjan.manvar@gmail.com 9899077296 Rohini Delhi
101 L/N/08584 85024 Rahul Dutt Sharma rdrahuldutt3@gmail.com 7982060206 New Delhi Delhi
102 L/N/08826 74209 Ambrish Kumar ambrish.surveyor@gmail.com 9410213743 Muzaffar Nagar Delhi
103 L/W/08831 85204 Karmendra Singh Gehlot karmendra.gehlot@gmail.com 9468562533 Jodhpur Rajasthan
104 L/W/09405 73992 Pradeep Arya pradeep.arya77@gmail.com 9414032282 Jaipur Rajasthan
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